Military  »  Aerospace  »  Geophysical   »  Industrial  »  Transportation
Aero-Electric Connector
26482 Series I Solder
co
ne
sy
s.
co

22 1.375 34.93 1.625 41.28 4.000 101.60 .390 9.91 .625 15.88 .430 10.92 .100 2.54 .844 21.44
24 1.500 38.10 1.750 44.45 4.000 101.60 .390 9.91 .625 15.88 .430 10.92 .109 2.77 .875 22.23
Part Number Configuration
MS3180
Protective Cover, Plug
AE1580
 26482 S I
11–         –
Protective Cover, Receptacle
SHELL
SIZE
B
Max.
H J
L
Max.
ØN
MIN.
ØQ
Max.
ØK
MAX
X
MAX+.500
-.250
+12.70
-6.35
+.010
-.015
+0.254
-0.381
inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm inch mm
8 .149 3.78 3.000 76.20 .115 2.92 .562 14.27 .578 14.68 .734 18.64 .812 20.62 .844 21.44
10 .149 3.78 3.000 76.20 .115 2.92 .562 14.27 .703 17.86 .859 21.82 1.000 25.40 .844 21.44
12 .149 3.78 3.500 88.90 .115 2.92 .562 14.27 .891 22.63 1.000 25.40 1.188 30.18 .844 21.44
14 .149 3.78 3.500 88.90 .115 2.92 .562 14.27 1.016 25.81 1.125 28.58 1.438 36.53 .844 21.44
16 .149 3.78 3.500 88.90 .115 2.92 .562 14.27 1.141 28.98 1.250 31.75 1.562 39.67 .844 21.44
18 .149 3.78 3.500 88.90 .115 2.92 .562 14.27 1.266 32.16 1.375 34.93 1.688 42.88 .844 21.44
20 .149 3.78 4.000 101.60 .115 2.92 .562 14.27 1.391 35.33 1.500 38.10 1.812 46.02 .844 21.44
22 .149 3.78 4.000 101.60 .115 2.92 .562 14.27 1.516 38.51 1.625 41.28 1.938 49.23 .844 21.44
24 .087 2.21 4.000 101.60 .147 3.73 .602 15.29 1.641 41.68 1.750 44.45 2.062 52.37 .875 22.23
MIL. Prefix
Aero Prefix
MS3181-
AE1581-
XX
XX
X
X
A
A
X
X
Shell Size
8 THRU 24 (Note: single digit for shell size 8)
Style
C = Chain Assembly
R = Wire Rope Assembly
N = Chain/ Angled Ring Assembly
Material Finish
A = Aluminum, Hard Black Anodized
(Consult factory for other or plating options, must order via AE part #)
Chain/Wire Rope Lengh
Blank - for standard length “H”
L= 5.000 +.500/-.250
Part Number Configuration
MS3181
Protective Cover, Receptacle
AE1581
L
x
 26482 S I
12–         –
Insert Availability, Contact Information and Clocking Positions
Polarization (Insert Clocking)
1. In the normal insert clocking position (position N), the
insert centerline coincides with the centerline of the
master keyway (key) of the shell: L = 0°.
2. In the alternate clocking positions (W, X, Y and Z),
the pin insert (viewing from mating side) is rotated
clockwise relative to the centerline of the master
keyway (key) of the shell.
3. The socket insert is rotated counter-clockwise.
4. Plugs have keys; receptacles have keyways.
Note: Be careful with alternate positions. See table below for
position availability on layouts of interest.
Insert
Arrangement
Total Contact Quantity Service Insert Positions
No. of By Size In Degrees
Contacts 20 16 12 Rating N W X Y Z
8-2 2 2 I 0 58 122 — —
8-3 3 3 I 0 60 210 — —
8-4 4 4 I 0 45 — — —
8-33 3 3 I 0 90 — — —
8-98 3 3 I 0 — — — —
10-6 6 6 I 0 90 — — —
10-7 7 7 I 0 90 — — —
10-98 6 6 I 0 90 180 240 270
12-3 3 3 II 0 — — 180 —
12-8 8 8 I 0 90 112 203 292
12-10 10 10 I 0 60 155 270 295
14-5 5 5 II 0 40 92 184 273
14-12 12 8 4 I 0 43 90 — —
14-15 15 14 1 I 0 17 110 155 234
14-18 18 18 I 0 15 90 180 270
14-19 19 19 I 0 30 165 315 —
PIN INSERT
MATING FACE
(SOCKET INSERT IS OPPOSITE)
INSERT
VERTICAL
CENTERLINE
MASTER
KEYWAY (KEY)
OF A SHELL
L°
MIL-DTL 26482 Series I
Polarization, Insert Availability & contact Information
Per MIL-STD-1669
Note: Insert arrangements are subject to availability
 26482 S I
13–         –
Insert Availability, Contact Information and Clocking Positions
Insert
Arrangement
Aero-Electric Total Contact Quantity Service Insert Positions
Status No. of By Size In Degrees
QPL’d Tooled Contacts 20 16 12 Rating N W X Y Z
16-8 Yes Yes 8 8 II 0 54 152 180 331
16-23 Yes Yes 23 22 1 I 0 158 270 — —
16-26 Yes Yes 26 26 I 0 60 — 275 338
18-11 Yes Yes 11 11 II 0 62 119 241 340
18-30 Yes Yes 30 29 1 I 0 180 193 285 350